negatively impact the Company’s financial performance and have the potential to impact share price
adversely. During 2015, EPCL demonstrated strong operational performance and sustainable production;
however, major repair at the Chlor Alkali unit temporarily affected Caustic supply in the market.

Interest Rate
The Company has a sizeable debt on its books and is therefore dependent on interest rate movements. In
case of upward movement in interest rates, profitability can be dented and can therefore have a negative
impact on share price.

Exchange Rate Volatility
Major proportion of the Company’s profitability is sensitive to exchange rate. The Company’s primary
raw materials’ prices are denominated in dollar, therefore, any volatility in exchange rate can potentially
impact the business. The Company also has dollar based liabilities, which are sensitive to movements in
exchange rate. The Company has robust treasury management to manage exchange rate risk. Downside
risk due to currency fluctuation is mitigated through forward contracts and other relevant derivatives.

Share Price and KSE 100 Index in 2015
Stock Price
Movement Mn Shares

20%

0%

-20%

-40%

10

8

6

4

2

0
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

EPCL VolumeEPCL Stock PriceKSE 100 Index

Annual Report 201589 Annual Report 2015 90

Graphical Presentation

2010

30,000.00

25,000.00

20,000.00

15,000.00

10,000.00

5,000.00

-

20, 000

19, 000

18, 000

17, 000

16, 000

15, 000

14, 000

4,500

4,000

3,500

3,000

2,500

2,000

1,500

1,000

500

-

8,000

7,000

6,000

5,000

4,000

3,000

2,000

1,000

-

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

Total Expenses

Profit/(Loss) After Tax

EBITDA

Shareholders Value

Property, Plant and Equipment

5,000 10,000 15,000 20,000 25,000 30,000

Revenue

R
s

in
 m

ill
io

n

19,199

18,538

17,715
16,923

16,249

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

-

Cost of Sales Finance Cost Distribution &
Marketing Expenses

Other Operating
Expenses

Administration
Expense

1,000

800

600

400

200

-

(200)

(400)

(600)

(800)

(1,000)

(1,200)
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

Statement of compliance
with the code of corporate governance
For the year ended December 31, 2015
This statement is being presented to comply with the Code of Corporate Governance (the CCG) contained in Regulations of the
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited (formerly Karachi Stock Exchange in which the Lahore and Islamabad stock exchanges have
merged) for the purpose of establishing a framework of good governance, whereby a listed company is managed in compliance
with the best practices of corporate governance.

The Company has applied the principles contained in the CCG in the following manner:

1.	 The Company encourages representation of independent non-executive directors and directors representing minority